Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>			
584-10	CE	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN INTER-			
			MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF OYSTER BAY. 584-10(CE)			
585-10	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO – 2010			
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES TO CERTAIN SPECIAL			
			DISTRICT TAXING JURISDICTIONS IN THE LIDO BEACH-POINT LOOKOUT AREA PURSUANT TO THE NEW YORK COUNTY LAW SECTION 233-b. 585-10(OMB)			
604-10	TR	F, R	RESOLUTION NO. – 2010			
00110	110	1,1	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF NASSAU			
			COUNTY TO ASSIGN A CERTAIN TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE IN CONNECTION WITH			
			PREMISES LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 9,			
		F, R	SECTION 54, BLOCK 333, LOT 61. 604-10(TR)			
605-10	TR	RESOLUTION NO. – 2010				
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF NASSAU			
			COUNTY TO ASSIGN A CERTAIN TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE IN CONNECTION WITH			
			PREMISES LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 16,			
606-10	TR	ED	SECTION 32, BLOCK 538, LOT 36-38. 605-10(TR)			
000-10	IK	F, R	RESOLUTION NO. – 2010 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF NASSAU			
			COUNTY TO ASSIGN A CERTAIN TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE IN CONNECTION WITH			
			PREMISES LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 15,			
			SECTION 40, BLOCK 85, LOT 31. 606-10(TR)			
607-10	TR	F, R	RESOLUTION NO. – 2010			
		,	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF NASSAU			
			COUNTY TO ASSIGN A CERTAIN TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE IN CONNECTION WITH			
			PREMISES LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 9,			
			SECTION 54, BLOCK 336, LOT 62-63. 607-10(TR)			
608-10	TR	F, R	RESOLUTION NO. – 2010			
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF NASSAU			
			COUNTY TO ASSIGN A CERTAIN TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE IN CONNECTION WITH			
			PREMISES LOCATED IN THE CITY OF LONG BEACH, SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 28,			
			SECTION 59, BLOCK 71, LOT 33-35. 608-10(TR)			

FINANCE 1

609-10	TR	F, R	RESOLUTION NO. – 2010				
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF NASSAU				
			COUNTY TO ASSIGN A CERTAIN TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE IN CONNECTION WITH				
			PREMISES LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 4,				
			SECTION 5, BLOCK 36, LOT 203. 609-10(TR)				
610-10	TR	F, R	RESOLUTION NO. – 2010				
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF NASSAU				
			COUNTY TO ASSIGN A CERTAIN TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE IN CONNECTION WITH				
			PREMISES LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 3,				
			SECTION 7, BLOCK 325, LOT 8. 610-10(TR)				
611-10	TR	F, R	RESOLUTION NO. – 2010				
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF NASSAU				
			COUNTY TO ASSIGN A CERTAIN TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE IN CONNECTION WITH				
			PREMISES LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 9,				
			SECTION 9, BLOCK 500, LOT 242. 611-10(TR)				
612-10	TR	F, R	RESOLUTION NO. – 2010				
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF NASSAU				
			COUNTY TO ASSIGN A CERTAIN TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE IN CONNECTION WITH				
			PREMISES LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 9,				
613-10	OMB	ED	SECTION 7, BLOCK 154, LOT 25. 612-10(TR)				
013-10	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO. – 2010 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE				
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2010. 613-10(OMB)				
614-10	TR	F, R	RESOLUTION NO. – 2010				
014-10	1 K	r, K	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF NASSAU				
			COUNTY TO ASSIGN A CERTAIN TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE IN CONNECTION WITH				
			PREMISES LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 16,				
			SECTION 37, BLOCK 570, LOT 8. 614-10(TR)				
615-10	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO. – 2010				
		, – -	A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE				
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2010. 615-10(OMB)				
			THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MAY BE UNTABLED				

FINANCE 2

97-10	AT	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE, SETTLE AND ADJUST CERTAIN PROCEEDINGS TO REVIEW TAX ASSESSMENTS AFFECTING PROPERTY IN THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, HEMPSTEAD UFSD #2 SCHOOL DISTRICT, KNOWN AS:						
			PETITIONER -TX#SBL	<u>SECTION</u>	<u>BLOCK</u>	<u>LOT(S</u>)			
			SUNSHINE CARE CORP.	34	483	568-586, 588			
				AND INCLUI REAL PROPER IMENT LAW (DING 2009 NA CTY TAX LAY OF NASSAU (COUNTY AND THE NASSAU			
320-10	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010	ZE THE COLIN	TV ACCECC	OD TO DENIX AN ADDITION			
			FOR RE-CLASSIFICATION IN IT PROPERTY SERVICES ON A SIT AVENUE IN GARDEN CITY SO RESOLUTION; PURSUANT TO GOVERRNMENT LAW OF NAS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 320-	HIS CAPACITY PECIFIC PROP PUTH FOR TAX THE REAL PR SAU COUNTY	Z AS COUNT ERTY LOCA X YEAR 2006 OPERTY TA	TED AT 172 CAROLINE /2007 PURSUANT TO THIS X LAW, THE COUNTY			

FINANCE 3